	Lighthouse Kennels Jason Givens & Kaye Wyn W3021 Ross Road Cambria, WI 53923 920/629-6367 ~ LHK@lighthousekennels.com		
Litter Name: Reg. # Date of Birth:	Call Name:	Sex:	Color:
Sire: Lighthouse Sire's Dam: Lighthouse Dam Breeder: One of Us		_	
Buver:			

Buyer(s) named above hereby agree to purchase and Breeder agrees to sell the dog described above for the sum of \$xxxx. This sale is being transacted under the administration of Lighthouse Kennels and Lighthouse Kennels will be responsible for all future claims of guarantee under the following terms and conditions:

Health & Maintenance: This dog has been sold with the agreement that it is to be kept as a companion animal, not a yard dog chained out of doors. This dog will be given adequate and proper shade and housing during periods outside. This dog will not be allowed to run loose, regardless of leash laws in the Buyer's local area. He will be kept current on all immunizations and will receive adequate veterinary care as needed, including heartworm preventative. He will be fed a high quality dog food, and will not be allowed to become obese or kept badly underweight.

Buyer's Duty to Inform: To assist in maintaining a breeding program that produces healthy, good quality animals, Buyer(s) agree to provide feedback to Lighthouse Kennels on the outcome of any of the following items: any AKC title earned by this dog, any veterinary hip conformation evaluation, any eye examination by a veterinary ophthalmologist, any heart evaluations, any miscellaneous health or temperament issues that are of concern to the owners. Lighthouse Kennels welcomes any additional information regarding this dog that Buyer(s) care(s) to provide that is not otherwise required above.

Breeder's Guarantees: Should this dog become unable to function as a pet due to crippling hip dysplasia as confirmed by an OFA report of severe dysplasia, or blindness caused by progressive retinal atrophy as confirmed by a board certified canine ophthalmologist, the Breeder agrees to replace the dog with another of equal value or, at the Breeder's option, to refund the purchase price of the dog. LHK must be promptly notified of such problem and agree in writing prior to the Buyer euthanatizing the dog for one of the aforementioned problems or this guarantee will not be honored. This guarantee also covers general health and behavior issues. If your dog is not working for you we will take it back!

Registered Name of Dog: When registered with the American Kennel Club (AKC), we ask your dog carry the kennel name "Lighthouse" as a prefix.

Temperament: With respect to the issue of temperament, the Buyer(s) hereby acknowledge(s) the importance of proper socialization and training of the dog in the development of a sound temperament. Buyer(s) acknowledge(s) that the Breeder has discussed socialization and puppy training with him/her and that the Breeder strongly recommends that this puppy be taken to an obedience or puppy agility class or receive equivalent exposure to people and other dogs **outside of the home** prior to the age of 12 months.

No Financial Responsibility: Other than the above limited guarantee, the Breeder assumes no financial responsibility or other liability for this dog after it leaves our premises.

<u>**Transfer of Ownership:**</u> If for *any* reason Buyer(s) can no longer keep this dog or provide a proper home for him, the Breeder will be contacted so that she may have the option of buying the dog back or helping to place the dog.

Buyers hereby agree that failure to honor all conditions of this contract can result in the Breeder reclaiming the dog and registration papers without compensation to the Buyer.

Lighthouse Kennels:

Buyer(s):

Date: